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BELROSE WBC PROGRAM JAN 2022 – JUNE 2023     

Note: most events are scheduled as “play on or before” Tuesdays each week  (suggested “play before” dates are shown below the Tuesday dates) 
 

2021 COMPETITIONS – yet to be played 

 Entries open Entries close Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 rain dates  

• Minor Singles 5 April 3 May Tue 17 May Tue 24 May Tue 31 May Tue  7 June  (Tues 14 June) 

   (alt Sat 7th/14th) (alt Sat 21st) (alt Sat 28th) (alt Sat 4th)  (alt Sat 11th) 

2022-23 CHAMPIONSHIPS & COMPETITIONS 

• Triples 15  Feb 2022 15 March Tues 29 March Thur 31 March Tues 5 April Thur  7 April  (Tues 12 Apr) 

• Consistency 24 May 2022  Thur 16 June Tues 21 June Thur 23 June   (Tues 28 June) 

• Fours 31 May 2022 21 June Tues 5 July Tues 12 July Tues 19 July Tues 26 July  (Tues 2 Aug) 

    (alt Sat 2nd) (alt Sat 9th) (alt Sat 16h) (alt Sat 23rd)  (alt Sat 30th July) 

• Pairs 23 Aug 2022 13 Sept Tues 27 Sept Tues  4 Oct Tues 11 Oct Tues  18 Oct  (Tues 25 Oct) 

    (alt Sat 25th) (alt Sat 1st) (alt Sat 8th) (alt Sat 15th)  (alt Sat 22nd) 

• Major Singles 5 Jan 2023 2 Feb Tues  24 Jan 2023 Tues 31 Jan   Tues  7 Feb Tues 21 Feb Tues 28 Feb (Tues 7 Mar 2023) 

    (alt Sat 14th / 21st) (alt Sat 28th) (alt Sat 4th) (alt Sun 19th) (alt Sun 26th) (alt Sun 5th / Thurs 9th) 

 

• Minor Singles 5 April 2023 3 May Tues 9 May 2023 Tues 16 May Tues 23 May * Tues 30 May Tues  6 June (Tues 13 June) 

    (alt Sun 7th) (alt Sat 13th) (alt Sat 20th)    * (alt Sat 27th) (alt Sat 3rd) (alt Sat 10th) 

    *  Because of Open Gender Pennant Play-Offs Sat 20 May, Round 3 may need to be deferred to the following week. 

• Consistency 24 May 2023    Thur 15 June Tues 20 June Thur 22 June   (Tues 27 June) 

 

    OTHER IMPORTANT CLUB EVENTS 

• Club Birthday  Tuesday 15 February 2022 

• Summer  Carnival     Friday 18 February 2022 

• Friendship Trophy Monday 11 July 2022  

• Annual General Meeting Thursday 4 August 2022 
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DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022-23  &  REGIONAL PLAY-OFFS 

Women’s Pennants    Rd 1-10   9 Aug – 10 Sept  plus  “rain dates”  12 – 16 Sept Post-Sectional Play-Off  Sat 17 Sept 

Pennant Regional Play-Off Sat  16 October 2022    “rain date” Sat/Sun 22–23 Oct    

State (District) Open Pairs Sun 11 & 18 September    plus   Sat 24 Sept a.m. if needed RPO  Sat 24 Sept p.m.   (RPO “alt” Sun 25) 

State (District) Senior Pairs Mon-Wed  19 – 21 Sept  “rain dates” 22 – 23 Sept RPO    “       “        “            “           “       “ 

State (District) Open Triples Sat/Sun  29–30 October     plus   Sat 12 Nov a.m. if needed RPO  Sat 12 Nov p.m.   (RPO “alt” Sun 13) 

State (District) Senior Triples Mon - Wed  7 – 9 November  “rain date” Thurs 10 Nov RPO    “       “        “            “           “       “ 

State (District) Open Fours Sat/Sun  11–12 Feb 2023    plus   Sat 18 Feb a.m. if needed RPO  Sat 18 Feb p.m.   (RPO “alt” Sun 19) 

State (District) Senior Fours Mon-Wed  13–15 February “rain date”  Thurs 16 Feb RPO    “       “        “            “           “       “  

State (District) Open Singles Sun  19 & 26 March 2023   plus   Sun 16 Apr a.m. if needed RPO  Sun 16 Apr p.m.   (RPO “alt” Sun 23) 

State (District) Senior Singles Tues-Thur 11–13 April 2023   “rain date” Fri 14 April RPO    “       “        “            “           “       “ 

 

 

BOWLS NSW EVENTS 2021 – yet to be played 

State Women’s Pennant Finals Grades 1&3:  Fri 18 – Sun 20 March 2022 Grades 2&4:  Mon 21 – Wed 23 March 2022 

State Women’s Championships 30 March – 8 April 2022 

State Carnivals  2 – 6 May 2022 

Over 40s Pairs Qualifying Sat/Sun  14 – 15 May 2022 (State Play-Off Sat/Sun   8 – 9 Oct 2022) 

Champion of Champions Pairs 2 – 5 June 2022 

Champion of Champions Singles 26 – 29 June 2022 

  

BOWLS NSW EVENTS 2022-23 

Indoor Singles Qualifying 2022 11 – 14 February 2022 (National Play-Off  14 – 19 August 2022) 

Mixed Pairs Qualifying 5 – 6 November 2022  

Single Gender Pennant Play-Offs 18 – 20 November 2022 

Rookie Pairs Qualifying 26 – 27 November 2022 (State Play-Off  Sat/Sun   4 – 5 Feb 2023) 

Rookie Singles Qualifying 10 – 11 December 2022 (State Play-Off  Sat/Sun   4 – 5 Feb 2023) 

Indoor Singles Qualifying 2023 20 – 23 January 2023 (National Play-Off   13 – 18 August 2023) 

State Carnivals   1 – 5 May 2023 

2022-23 Champion of Champions 1 – 8 June 2023 

State Championships  20 – 31 July 2023     
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CLUB-SELECTED EVENTS 2022 

  Mona Vale North of Harbour Cup Friday  18 March 

  Turramurra Trophy (Grade 3/4) Monday  28 March     

  St Ives Fives  Tuesday  10 May   

  Lindfield Shield  Friday     1 July 

 Friendship Trophy  Monday 11 July  

  Mosman Top 5  Thursday   6 October    (“rain date” 13 October) 

  Roseville Sixes (at Lindfield)  Friday   14 October 

 District Versatility (at St Ives) Friday     4 November  

 

DISTRICT-SELECTED EVENTS 2022 

  Jean McKinnon Shield  Monday   7  March 2022  (“rain date”  Tuesday 8 March)     

  Anita Linden Trophy  Monday  16 May 2022 

 

OTHER DISTRICT EVENTS 

 Veterans’ Day (at Turramurra) Thursday  21 April 2022       

 

CARNIVALS IN OUR DISTRICT 2022 

 Belrose Summer Carnival Friday  18 February 

 Mosman “Greenhorn”   Sunday  24 July       (alt date Sunday 31 July) 

 Neutral Bay Invitational   Friday  21 October 

 

CARNIVALS IN MANLY-WARRINGAH DISTRICT 2022 

  Newport “Surfside”  Friday    4 February    

  Dee Why Black Swan  Friday  25 February 

  Seaforth Autumn Carnival  Friday    4 March        

  Pittwater Friendship Day  Monday  11 April     

  Seaforth Versatility  Friday  10 June    

  Dee Why Versatility  Friday 17 June     

  Mona Vale Versatility  Friday 15 July        

  Newport Nth Beaches  Monday    3 November    


